

## **MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request**

Date October 13, 2021

Andrea Dorch, Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department To:

Leona Walton, Water Services Department From:

Project Number		Proj	Project Name				
80002046			Water Main Replacement in the Area of Summit Street to Citadel Drive, Nichols Drive to E. 63rd Street				
Contract ID Number			Estimated Cost: (cost breakdown attached)			<b>Solicitation Date:</b>	
9300		\$			910.00	11/12/2020	
<b>Estimated Proje</b>	ect Duration: 180 days	Į.					
Note: Click the bo	x to select						
→F	ICB PREVAILING WAGE:	✓ YES	□NO				
	Construction	☐ Des	ign-Build	□ No	on-Munic	ipal Agency	
Contract	<ul><li>Design Professional</li></ul>	☐ Oth	er Goods & Services	☐ Le	ase		
Category:	<ul><li>Professional Services</li></ul>	☐ Faci	ities Maintenance/Re	epair 🗌 Ter	nant (MB	BE/WBE)	
	☐ Other (Enter Type):			☐ Co	1		
Type:	✓ Original	nt No.					
Funding:	✓ City(MBE/WBE)	☐ Fede	☐ Federal (DBE) ☐ Sta		ate (DBE)		
	☐ Other:	☐ Grar	it#				
Construction Wo	orkforce Goals: Are the estimated co	nstruction	labor hours greater	r than 800 and the		✓ Yes □ No	
estimated cost gr	eater than \$300,000? If yes, comple	te "Require	d Crafts" Worksh	eet and include tot	al		
number of hours	in Description of Work.						
☐ Estimated Cost Breakdown attached - Page 2			List of Required Crafts attached - Page 3				
Description of w							
	sists of the replacement of approxim						
Citadel, Nichols	Dr. to East 63rd Street. The estimate	ted cost sho	wn on the summa	ry sheet is the bid	amount.	. The solicitation	
date shown on th	e summary sheet is the actual date t	he advertise	ement was initially	posted.			
an Invald Stayon	ag Dugiaat Managan						
cc: Jeraid Sievei	ns, Project Manager						
	TOD OWN DIGHTS A TO			THE PART OF THE PA			
□ No Coals are se	FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQ et for this Project; OR	UAL OPPO	RTUNITY DEPARTS	MENT USE ONLY:			
		10	0/ MP-E	0/ WRE OR		0/ DDE	
X The following G	Goals are approved for this Project		% MB7E uSigned by:	% WBE_OR		% DBE	
Civil Diahta & E	qual Opportunity Department			Date:	LO/14/	2021	
CIVII KIGIIIS & E	qual Opportunity Department	9	× (3×				
EOD FAIDNESS IN	CONSTRUCTION BOARD USE ONLY	2 12A	945AC651144A			¬	
FOR FAIRNESS III	CONSTRUCTION BOARD USE ONLY		Approved	Disappoved	L	□ N/A	
				Date			
				Date			
FOR GRANT AGE	NCY USE ONLY <sup>3</sup>		☐ Approved	Disappoved	[	□ N/A	
				Date			
1 DDE Draggerong on	only to specific federal or state grant requ	iiram anta					

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> For Projects subject to prevailing wage requirements only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals.



## MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request

Date

January 24, 2020

To:

Phillip Yelder, Human Relations Department

From:

Leona Walton, Water Services Department

		•					
Project Nu	mber	Project Name					
80002046		Water Main Replacement in the Area of Summit Street to					
		Citadel Drive, Nichols	Drive to E. 63rd Street				
Contract I	D Number	Estimated Cost: (cost h	Solicitation Date				
9300		\$1,24					
Six months							
Note: Click	the box to select						
	→ FICB PREVAILING WAGE:	✓ YES NO					
	Construction	Design-Build	Non-Mun	icipal Agency			
Contract	Design Professional	Other Goods & Services	Lease	impai Agency			
Category:	Professional Services	Facilities Maintenance/Re		IBE/WBE)			
	Other (Enter Type):		☐ Concession				
Type:	✓ Original Amendmen	nt No.					
Funding:	✓ City(MBE/WBE)	Federal (DBE)	State (DE	BE)			
	Other:	Grant#					
Construction	n Workforce Goals: Are the estimated con	struction labor hours great	er than 800 and the	✓ Yes □ No			
estimated co	est greater than \$300,000? If yes, complete	"Required Crafts" Works	heet and include total	Yes No			
number of h	ours in Description of Work.						
	ated Cost Breakdown attached - Page 2	✓ List of Required Crafts att	ached - Page 3				
Description							
Summit-Cita	consists of the replacement of approxima idel, Nichols Dr to East 63rd Street	tely 4050 L.F. of break pro	ne 8-inch water mains i	n the area of			
cc:							
	FOR HUMAN REL	ATIONS DEPARTMENT USE	ONLY;				
	are set for this Project; OR	10 /7					
The follow	wing Goals are approved for this Project		% WBE OR	% DBE			
Human Rela	tions Department	d. ofthe	Date: 02/0;	1/20			
FOR FAIRNE	SS IN CONSTRUCTION BOARD USE ONLY <sup>2</sup>	Approved	Disappoved	T ALLA			
	$\sim$	- Approved		□ N/A			
Carr	Malle	21	3-2020				
1 500		<u> </u>	Date				
OR GRANT	AGENCY USE ONLY <sup>3</sup>	Approved	Disappoved [	□ N/A			
			Date	<del></del>			
DDED	1. 10.01.4						

DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> For Projects subject to prevailing wage requirements only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals.